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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Rajya Sabha
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.: 818

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28th July 2015

REVENUE GENERATED FROM INTERNATIONAL PASSENGERS AND CARGO
FLIGHTS

818. DR. V. MAITREYAN .
-;

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-
(a) whether Government is generating revenue from the international passengers and cargo flights using our international airports and air space;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the revenue generated in the last three years, year-wise;
(c) whether Government has increased the revenue generation from the CNS and ATS in the domestic and international airports from the foreign passengers and cargo flights during the last three years; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the total revenue generated from these airports in the last three years, year-wise, airport-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) : The revenue generated by Airports Authority of India (AAI) during the last three years are as under:

(Rs. in crores)

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 (Prov.)

1521.49 1865.21 1956.44 2150.34

(c) : There is no significant increase in the revenue generated from CNS and ATS during the period.

(d) : The details of revenue generation of CNS and ATS directly from the fleets of foreign passenger and cargo flights during the years 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-
14 and 2014-15 (Provisional) are at Annexure-f.
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Name of Airport! i 2011-12 I 2012·13 i 2013-14 i {Prov.}

-'-- .---~-~~--.-~..:----------:-1·~--~~-------~-~~I~~--=~--=~~~--~~~====-==:-~t--===~--=---
J ,Bhubneshwar ..~~___ -------.i--- ~.'O.9.: ..?~~.~~+_--..-~-9-~.?S-~----~g§.:~~-
2 ;Port B_lair EH r------~-~q:.~~l---~q-~!.?-1.---~~~J2f~~~:.~~_
3 _lGu~~~ati .. ~E~ . . !~3~:~~L-~_~.?~9g~----~lJ:.?-:~~~--~3.~.~~
4 'Imphal ·NER : o.oo 215.201 168.071. 197.77
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6 .Jaipur ,NR : 1030.64\ 1029.351 1121.861 1134.88
7 Kolkata ER -- -~--8---7-2--3----4---1T--8--3-8-------7--'t---8--6--2-7----9--8------97-4--7--9--L__ I. ,I 1. 1; ,! 8.
8 Lucknow 'NR . -i31s.88i-ii82-.ili----i2-59-.5-2-t------1306~76
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9Srinagar NR 627.50: 790.02 842.71 871.00
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12 Chennai rSR--- - - -: --14-67i.si;--i3867~-80T 14339.-3ir--14-i89jz-
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13 Coimbatore iSR ; 696.50; 684.881 674.961 706.88-.. - - ,--.. --- ·r· ..... ·--··--- ..-·-·--1------·---·----·--1------ ----...------.:..j------------
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16 Trivandrum iSR . ~~_?_?:~?:----3~?4.~--}7~~:~-U-~-06_6~O
17 Bangalore is_R _L_~~9.}~~I__)?1?~.~01-~~~37 :..~~_}.?7~8.3~
18 ;Hyd_e/a~ad :SR ; 9787.36 9365.28i 9501.0°1. 9663.23
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20AhmedabadWR2426,64- 2287j4T'--2576~97r----2572~OO
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21 Goa WR 2722,36 2725.68 2951.60 3032.00I 22 ,rvlurnbai (MIAL) ..3Q?2~:1~:. _i~_9~~.S.4_-?~-~?~:-~-~q,---j-2X~~~?~
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